
DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 
Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Interim Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions  
Date: Wednesday, December 20, 2023 

Sign-In Sheet 
 

 
Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 

Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Computer Aid, Inc. 
(CAI) Brian Thoman 

 
Ph: 630-244-2128 brian.thoman@cai.io N N 23-500656-RFP 

Rose International Teri Elder 
 

Ph: 573-268-1389 telder@roseint.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Facility Maintenance & 
Services Group Tony Williams 

 
Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com N Y N/A 

JW Infinity IT Keyan Shod 
 

Ph: 678-521-3309 kshod@jwaffinityit.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Sikich Brad Harrelson 
 

Ph: 214-415-6934 Brad.Harrelson@sikich.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Adams Henry 
Christopher Contracting, 

LLC 
C. Henry Adams 

 
Ph: 404-254-7187 bienminc@gmail.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:brian.thoman@cai.io
mailto:telder@roseint.com
mailto:lawandab@facilitymsg.com
mailto:kshod@jwaffinityit.com
mailto:Brad.Harrelson@sikich.com
mailto:bienminc@gmail.com


DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 
Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Interim Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions  
Date: Wednesday, December 20, 2023 

Sign-In Sheet 
 

 
Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 

Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Quantam Solutions Carin Abdo 
 

Ph: 502-545-0019 cabdo@iQuantam.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

InstantServe, LLC Anshu Sharma 
 

Ph: 267-369-1433 anshu@iserveworld.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Oralab, Inc. Ademola Dada 
 

Ph: 404-944-7366 oralabinc@gmail.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

GNC Consulting, Inc. Brian Burkett 
 

Ph: 815-342-5770 brian.burkett@gnc-consulting.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

HAYS Karim Smith 
 

Ph: 404-937-8086 Karim.smith@hays.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

HAYS Anna 
Robbinson 

 
Ph:  407-913-3722 Anna.robinson@hays.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:cabdo@iQuantam.com
mailto:anshu@iserveworld.com
mailto:oralabinc@gmail.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

IDS Global Sam Williams 
 

Ph: 770-364-7914 Sam.williams@idsglobal.com N Y 23-500656-RFP 

Elegant Enterprise-Wide 
Solutions, Inc. Vikas Arora 

 
Ph: 703-609-0215 govt@elegantsolutions.us N N 23-500656-RFP 

Solutions Architect Aundrey Mattox 
 

Ph: 678-209-3979 aundrey.mattox@5ninedata.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

OST, Inc. Pardeep Kumar 
 

Ph: 571-260-0658 
x 129 

Pkumar@ostglobal.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

CCS Global Tech Amy Robles 
 

Ph: 858-867-3594 aolivares@ccsglobaltech.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

The Midtown Group Molly O’Reilly 
 

Ph: 203-809-2896 Molly@themidtowngroup.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:Sam.williams@idsglobal.com
mailto:govt@elegantsolutions.us
mailto:aundrey.mattox@5ninedata.com
mailto:Pkumar@ostglobal.com
mailto:aolivares@ccsglobaltech.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Dokun Technologies, 
LLC 

Solomon 
Adedokun 

 
Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com N Y 23-500656-RFP 

CCS Global Tech Daniela 
Montero 

 
Ph: 858-208-4146 dquiros@ccsglobaltech.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Edify technologies, Inc. Sruthi. V 
 

Ph: 959-764-4350 sruthi.v@edifytech.us N N 23-500656-RFP 

CFDay Technical Dr. Charles F. 
Day 

 
Ph: 563-271-2445 cfday@cfday.net N N 23-500656-RFP 

CFDay Technical Beth Miller 
 

Ph: 540-672-8856 cfdaycontracts@cfday.net N N 23-500656-RFP 

Kelly Technology Jonathan Mason 
 

Ph: 442-359-5241 jon.mason@kellyit.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:info@dokuntech.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
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Interested 
Solicitation 

Entellimetrix, LLC Magha Devan 
 

Ph: 678-779-7673 mdevan@entellimetrix.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Slalom Bharath 
Parthasarathy 

 
Ph: 404-944-9293 bharath.p@slalom.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Systemdomain, Inc. Shubhi Garg 
 

Ph: 630-544-4180 sgarg@systemdomaininc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

NOODLEit, Inc. Andrew Snyder 
 

Ph: 678-596-3785 asnyder@NOODLEit.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

TEKsystems, Inc. Cam Norman 
 

Ph: 334-430-4473 camnorman@teksystems.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

CCS Global Tech Christian 
Chaverri 

 
Ph: 858-435-4896 cchaverri@ccsglobaltech.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Lumen Solutions Group, 
Inc. Charanjiv Gadh 

 
Ph: 703-675-2817 cgadh@lumensolutions.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Ankobia Group Theodore 
Lawrence 

 
Ph: 313-244-7796 theodore.lawrence@ankobiagroup.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

ASR Tech Group Raj Sundaram 
 

Ph: 703-200-5756 
 

raj@asrtechgroup.coom N N 23-500656-RFP 

Powersolv, Inc. Rajat Kumar 
Rawat 

 
Ph: 703-230-5500 

x 203 
rajat@powersolv.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Datson 360, LLC Manoj Kumar 
 

Ph: 954-516-8851 pradyumna@datson360.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

QA Pro Gala Lee 
Andrews 

 
Ph: 678-590-4881 gala@qapro-it.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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mailto:theodore.lawrence@ankobiagroup.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 
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Solicitation 

Cynosure Technologies Farhath Sultana 
 

Ph: 712-954-6640 
x 115 

fs@cynosuretechnologies.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

SBS Info Systems, LLC Matt S. 
 

Ph: 518-250-9290 matt@sbsinfosystems.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

cTrace Solutions Sadhana 
Bharadwaj 

 
Ph: 503-887-0165 Sadhana@ctracesolutions.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

cTrace Solutions Emily Sanchez 
 

Ph: 718-986-5029 Emily@ctracesolutions.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Marvica Technologies, 
LLC Archana K 

 
Ph: 470-962-9595 Archanak@marvicatech.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Marvica Technologies, 
LLC Krishna K 

 
Ph: 470-978-5454 krisk@marvicatech.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:fs@cynosuretechnologies.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

RK Reeves & 
Associates, Inc. Corine Walker 

 
Ph: 770-841-9315 corine@rkreeves.com N Y N/A 

Sopham Consulting 
Group, LLC Amy Potter 

 
Ph: 678-468-3754 amy.potter@sopham.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Tryfacta Gaurav Sharma 
 

Ph: 669-305-7377 Gaurav.Sharma@tryfacta.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Sopham Consulting 
Group, LLC 

Ashley 
Chandler 

 
Ph: 423-620-0328 ashley.chandler@sopham.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Gallega Software 
Solutions, Inc. 

Sriram 
Bhagavatula 

 
Ph: 678-733-5730 sriram@gallegasoft.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Lorhan Corporation, Inc. Naveen 
Gorisipudi 

 
Ph: 908-745-9887 nirupa@lorhancorp.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:corine@rkreeves.com
mailto:amy.potter@sopham.com
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Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 
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Stabilis Professional 
Services, Inc Parul Chhetri 

 
Ph: 860-501-0171 parul.chhetri@stabilisinc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Xpanxion Alton McCall 
 

Ph: 678-331-0295 amccall@xpanxion.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

SystemDomain Syeda Maheen 
Adnan 

 
Ph: 630-922-8189 maheen@systemdomaininc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Zirlen Technologies, 
Inc. 

D.Mohan 
Kumar 

 
Ph: 972-347-8315 mohan.d@zirlen.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

CCS Global Tech Ojaswi 
 

Ph: 858-435-4896 ojaswi@ccsglobaltech.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Sophus IT Solutions, 
LLC Suba Sundar 

 
Ph: 319-419-4118 suba@sophusinfo.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

AgreeYa Solutions, Inc. Ankit Khanna 
 

Ph: 916-351-2530 Ankit.khanna@agreeya.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

American Unit, Inc. Sreedhar 
Nimmagadda 

 
Ph: 214-614-9026 Sreedhar.n@americanunit.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Techfroce Services, Inc. Kinjal Shah 
 

Ph: 815-214-9020 kinjal@a2zxperts.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

ATC – American 
Technology Consulting Nick Reddin 

 
Ph: 515-770-9977 nick@atc.xyz N N 23-500656-RFP 

Stabilis Professional 
Services, Inc. 

Madhur 
Wadhwani 

 
Ph: 331-222-0323 mwadhwani@stabilisinc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Eitacies, Inc. Rohini Raju 
 

Ph: 408-480-0973 bdm@eitacies.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:Ankit.khanna@agreeya.com
mailto:Sreedhar.n@americanunit.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

z SofTech Solutions, 
Inc. 

Leticia 
Alexander 

 
Ph: 678-778-7817 leticiaalexander@zsoftechsolutions.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Technostaff, LLC dba 
HonorVet Technologies Andy Carlson 

 
Ph: 973-552-4242 procurement@honorvettech.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

HCL Global Systems, 
Inc. 

Durga Prasad 
Gadde 

 
Ph: 248-787-6994 gadde@hclglobal.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Software Engineering 
Services (SES) Christine Busick 

 
Ph: 940-735-2867 cbusick@sessolutions.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Lorven Technologies, 
Inc. Divya Bala 

 
Ph: 732-668-2609 divya@lorventech.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Caliber Tech, LLC Vijay P 
 

Ph: 908-215-8346 Vijayp@calibertechllc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:leticiaalexander@zsoftechsolutions.com
mailto:procurement@honorvettech.com
mailto:gadde@hclglobal.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
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Bethea and Associates, 
LLC 

YoLanda 
Bethea 

 
Ph: 404-388-9437 yolanda@betheaandassociates.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Millennium Franchise 
Group Tony Beaman 

 
Ph: 510-586-9571 tony.beaman@millsolgroup.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Millennium Technology 
Group, LLC Darrell Forte 

 
Ph: 954-608-3167 dforte@mtgtechservices.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Millennium Franchise 
Group Ajay Kumar 

 
Ph: 510-244-3262 presales@millsolgroup.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Corporate Temps Renee White 
 

Ph: 770-934-1710    
x 120 

renee@corporatetemps.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

IntellectFaces, Inc. Sini George 
 

Ph: 703-340-6445 sini@intellectfaces.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 
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Professional Technology 
Integration, Inc. Walter Jones 

 
Ph: 877-643-6038 Info@professionaltechintegration.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Serenity Infotech, Inc. Srini 
Vangimalla 

 
Ph: 678-488-0197 srini@serenityinfotech.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

3i People, Inc. Richard Harris 
 

Ph: 240-449-9825 rharris@3ipeople.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Caliber Tech, LLC Robert R 
 

Ph: 469-227-0797 Robert@calibertechllc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Caliber Tech, LLC Murali Krishna 
 

Ph: 908-270-6782 murali@calibertechllc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Uniplus Safaa Hnaina 
 

Ph: 646-957-0555 safaa.hnaina@uniplus.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:Info@professionaltechintegration.com
mailto:srini@serenityinfotech.com
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Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
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Inspyr Solutions Toni Allen 
 

Ph: 706-573-9106 tallen@inspyrsolutions.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Inspyr Solutions Andre Durnell 
 

Ph: 404-734-0809 adurnell@inspyrsolutions.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Ab Ovo, Inc. Deep Kothari 
 

Ph: 828-215-5428 deep@abovoinc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Judge Technical 
Services, Inc. Frank Santoro 

 
Ph: 610-667-7700 

x 1552 
f.santoro@judge.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Judge Technical 
Services, Inc. Nicholas Batista 

 
Ph: 404-445-6869 

x 3410 
nbattista@judge.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Frontall USA, LLC Max Parker 
 

Ph: 908-975-5615 max.parker@frontallusa.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:tallen@inspyrsolutions.com
mailto:adurnell@inspyrsolutions.com
mailto:deep@abovoinc.com
mailto:f.santoro@judge.com
mailto:nbattista@judge.com
mailto:max.parker@frontallusa.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Saipro Systems, LLC Padmanabha 
Reddy 

 
Ph: 317-222-1048 reddy@saipros.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Clarustec, Inc. Ajayan 
Venugopalan 

 
Ph: 732-277-5116 ajayanv@nousinfo.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Effervescent Consulting, 
LLC Pavan Singh 

 
Ph: 571-206-1654 pavan.singh@effervescentconsulting.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Blue Whale Apps, Inc. Pathik Jayani 
 

Ph: 571-294-6158 pathik@bluewhaleapps.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Element Consulting 
Group Eric Larson 

 
Ph: 612-805-7288 elarson@element-consulting.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Element Consulting 
Group Chance Carden 

 
Ph: 770-363-7310 Chance.carden@element-consulting.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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mailto:pavan.singh@effervescentconsulting.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Corporate Temps Latoya Francis 
 

Ph: 770-934-1710 
x 126 

latoya@corporatetemps.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

SRS consulting, Inc. Kishore CV 
 

Ph: 814-329-1532 kishore@srsconsultinginc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

CDWG Mike Zorica 
 

Ph: 866-339-3535 mgd@cdwg.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Lewis Consulting 
Partners, LLC Bridget Lewis 

 
Ph: 678-863-5952 bridget@lewisconsultingpartners.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Open Systems, Inc. Sid Ahuja 
 

Ph: 770-752-8600 
x 131 

sid.ahuja@opensystemsinc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

A-Z Solutions, LLC Taqiyyah Ellis 
 

Ph: 470-588-2284 admin@a-zsolutionsllc.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Creative Information 
Technology, Inc. Yogen Nikam 

 
Ph: 310-382-4676 ynikam@citi-us.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

TM Floyd Cris Coakley 
 

Ph: 404-710-6157 ccoakley@tmfloyd.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

V3iT Ankur Agrawal 
 

Ph: 630-410-1287 ankur.agrawal@v3it.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

CDW Adam Akmal-
Gonzalez 

 
Ph: 929-332-8580 adam.akmal-gonzalez@cdw.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Tekgence, Inc. Raghu 
 

Ph: 214-603-2773 raghu@tekgence.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

Code Acuity Harika Elluri 
 

Ph: 216-666-0305 harika@codeacuity.com N N 23-500656-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:ynikam@citi-us.com
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23-500656-RFP 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates. 
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